GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE	LEASE AMENDMENT No. 2
POBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE	TO LEASE NO. GS-11P-LMD12698
LEASE AMENDMENT	
ADDRESS OF PREMISES: Inglewood Business Center 1221 CARAWAY COURT UPPER MARLBORO, MD 20774-5381	PDN Number:

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into between Caraway Park LLC

whose address is:

1677 Robert St

New Orleans, LA, 70115-4974

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. .

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, upon full execution by the Government, as follows:

## **OLD LESSOR**

3510 Inglewood, LLC 1 South Ste. 2800 Baltimore, MD. 21202-335

### OLD PAYEE ADDRESS

3510 Inglewood, LLC 1 South Ste. 2800 Baltimore, MD. 21202-335

### **NEW LESSOR**

Caraway Park LLC 1677 Robert St New Orleans, LA, 70115-4974

### **NEW PAYEE ADDRESS**

Caraway Park LLC 1677 Robert St New Orleans, LA, 70115-4974

DUNS #: 080510518 TAX ID #:

This Lease Amendment contains (1) pages.

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date.

FOR THE LE	SSOR
Signature: Name: Title: Entity Name: Date:	Caraway Park LLC May 15, 2017

# FOR THE GOVERNMENT:

Signature:	JAMES PHELAN	DN: c=ÚS, o=U.S. Government, ou=General Servi Administration, cn=JAMES PHELAN, 0.9.2342.19200300.100.1.1=47001000020010 Date: 2017.05.15 14:03:43-04'00'	
Name: Title:	Lease Contracting Officer		
GSA, Public Date:	c Buildings Service,		

WITNESS	
Signature:	
Title:	Personal Assistant
Date:	5/15/17

Digitally signed by JAMES PHELAN